Book No..... Manipur State Form No. V. 7.

Page No.....

## FIRSTINFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COCNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION-

Sub-Division - Lamsang FIR No. 537(6)2023 LSG-PS U/S 146/147/148/149

District: - Imphal – West Date and hour of occurrence on 02/06/2023 at about 08:15AN

IPC, 25(1-B) A Act & 16 UA (P) Act on 02/06/20

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence &distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Poli Station
02/06/2023 at 08:20 AM	At Apunlok Canal Bridge located between Phayeng and Kadangband Singda Road at about 8.3 KM/NW	

N.B.- A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant, complainant	Name & residence of the accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any	Step taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Result of the case.
OT G. G. 1	1 77.1	Rioting Armed with deadly	GI I DI	
SI S. Sukumar	Armed Kuki	weapon & Arms Acts & Being a	Shri Rahul	
Singh of	Militants and	member of unlawful organization.	Gupta, IPS,	
Lamsang PS	Kuki		SDPO-Lamphel	
	Localities		may kindly	
			investigate the	
They have variety			case.	
Attached				
		Punishable		
Depth of the Market		U/S 146/147/148/149		Laure &
14		IPC & 25(1-B) A Act & 16	1.2164.7114.027	
Second of the second		UA(P) Act		

IC, LSG-PS
02/06/2023
Afficer-in-Charge
Lamsang Police Stanow
Imphal West Instrict

(SI S. Sukumar Singh)
I/C, Lamsang PS
02/06/2023
10 picer-in-Lharge
Lamsang Police Station
Imphal Wass Install

Today i.e 2/06/2023 at @ 8:20 am receive a reliable information that on the same day at about 8:15 am some armed Kuki Militants which were come from the hill side of Heinom Veng and Tuikul Village and attempt to burnt farm house at Apunlok Canal Bridge located between Phayeng and Kadangband Singda Road towards valley and fired out 3/4 rounds suspected to be barrel gun and fled away towards hill side.

Hence a Suo-Motto case has been registered under FIR No. 537(6)2023 LSG-PS U/S 146/147/148/149 IPC, 25(1-B) A Act & 16 UA(P) Act for investigation.

SIN ANIBOS

SI S. Sukumar Singh

I/C of LSG-PS

Jamsang Police Station